A public hearing will be conducted by the Board of Aldermen on Monday, 
March 9, 2026, at 7:00 p.m. in the Aldermanic Chamber, second floor, 
City Hall, 229 Main Street, Nashua, on the following Resolutions:   

R-26-007
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY TREASURER TO ISSUE 

BONDS NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($5,500,000) FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION GARAGE 

DESIGN

R-26-010
INCREASING THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AMOUNT IN THE 

SNOW REMOVAL EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND AND MAKING A 
SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION OF $500,000 OF ASSIGNED FUND 

BALANCE INTO THE SNOW REMOVAL EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND